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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1894.

RETURN of the Number of Swine that have Died of Swine-Fever or that have been Slaughtered in
Great Britain by order of the Board of Agriculture during the Week ended June 1st, 1895. ..

SWINE-FEVER.

—

ENGLAND.

COUNTY.* •

Bedford

Buckingham ... «,.

Hertford ... ... ...

Northampton
Northumberland
Notts

Suffolk
Surrey
Sussex, Western Division

Wilts

York, East Riding
„ North Riding
„ • West Riding

Soke of Peterborough

WALES.

COUNTY.

SCOTLAND.

COUNTY.

TOTAL ... • ...

Number of Swine that
Died of Swine-Fever.

16.
3

•4
5
1
4
2
7
1)
1
8
2
1

6

4
2
1
5
4

16
9
7
3
5
4

17
3
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32

3

6

2

196

Number of Swine
Slaughtered as Diseased

or as having been
exposed to infection.

24
4
g

4.1
16
2
3

141
73
20
6
5

42

11
2
2

10
21
42
16
1

34
163
43
34
3
2
5

42
52
40
43

126 .

1

14
2

20

4
38

1,158

Number of Swine
Slaughtered as

suspected, but found
free from Swine-Fever.

1

1 •
1

2

I
2
1

2
1
1

1

2

*3
2

17
3
1

"a
4

*2

1

2

I

59

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is con*
sidere'd to be in Worcestershire, and the city of London is considered to be in the county of London.


