THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 7, 1895.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1894.

RETURN of the Number of Swine that have Died of Swine-Fever or that have been Slaughtered in Great Britain by order of the Board of Agriculture during the Week ended June 1st, 1895.

SWINE-FEVER.

	Number of Swine that Died of Swine-Fever.	Number of Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or as having been exposed to infection.	Number of Swine Slaughtered as suspected, but found free from Swine-Fever.
ENGLAND.			
COUNTY.*			
Bedford Berks Buckingham	: 16. 3	 24 4	1 1
Chester	· <u>4</u> 5 1 4	8 43 16 2	1 2
Devon	2 7 9	3 141 73	1 2 1
Hants Hereford Hertford	1 8 2 1	20 6 5 42	
Kent	6	 11 2	1 1
Middlesex	4 2 1 5	2 10 21 42	 1 2
Northumberland Notts Rutland	4	16 1 	 3 2
Salop Somerset Stafford Suffolk	16 9 7	34 163 43 34	17 3 1
Surrey Sussex, Western Division Warwick	3. 5 4	3 2 5	*** *** 3
Wilts	17 3 4	42 52 40 43	4 ••• •••
" West Riding	32	126 .	2
Soke of Peterborough	•••	1	1
WALES.			
Carnarvon Denbigh	3	14 2	•
Glamorgan	6	20	2
SCOTLAND.			
COUNTY.			1
Argyll Forfar Wigtown	 2	4 38	
TOTAL	196	1,158	59

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is considered to be in Worcestershire, and the city of London is considered to be in the county of London.